Town Hall Painting Bid Town of St. Albans

The Town of St. Albans is accepting bids for the painting and board replacement for the Town Hall. The Town Hall, located at the center of the Town, is a Historic Building and the goal is to keep the same appearance. The winning bidder will assess the condition of the boards and replace as needed, strip current paint to ensure application of new paint adheres and paint the Town Hall to match the current appearance. Scheduling for painting is to completed during the summer of 2025.

Dimensions of the building is as follo	ws:
Building: 40ft high, 83ft long, 44ft wid	le
Stairs: 14ft long and 13ft wide	
Bid Amount: \$	(Materials and Labor)
reflecting the proposed amounts. The bids for the best interest for the town	rovide proof of insurance, completed W9, and sign a contract e Board of Selectmen reserves the right to reject any and all . Bids must be submitted to the Town Office by December 6, beled "Town Office Painting" and will be presented to the Board in December 9, 2024 at 6 pm.
Bids may be delivered in person or m	ailed to the Town Office at:
7 Wat	Town of St. Albans ter Street, St. Albans, ME 04971
have read and fully understand the fo	authorized representative for the Contractor named and I pregoing proposed agreement. I further certify the information e and that I am fully capable of complying with this agreement. furnish the services as specified in the I lump sum priced indicated above.
Date:	Telephone:
Contract Name:	Address:
Signature and Title:	